This is Task Order No2303-
00695, consisting of3_
pages.

Task Order

In accordance with Paragraph 1.01 of the Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition, dated [April 17, 2023] ("Agreement"), Owner and Engineer agree as follows:

Background Data

a.	Effective Date of Task Order:	May 9, 2023
b.	Owner:	Huerfano County
с.	Engineer:	KLJ Engineering LLC
d.	Specific Project (title):	Safe Streets and Roads for All Planning Grant Application
e.	Specific Project (description):	KLJ will prepare an application for funding for the FY 2023 Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) Planning Grant Program under the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021. KLJ will gather the requisite documents and prepare the application for a planning grant submittal. Submission will be completed by the County.

Services of Engineer

A. The specific services to be provided or furnished by Engineer under this Task Order are:

Grant Development

KLJ will prepare a SS4A Grant application inclusive of all requested application documents and materials. KLJ will prepare and draft the full planning grant application and solicit feedback from the County to help strengthen the overall project application and competitiveness. Grant development efforts will include document review and drafting. Huerfano County shall take responsibility for submitting the grant application through grants.gov on or ahead of the July 10, 2023 submission deadline.

Project Support & Coordination

KLJ will manage content development of the FY 2023 SS4A planning grant application. KLJ will ensure staff participation in any coordination calls and meetings scheduled with County staff. KLJ will work with the County to prepare materials to be submitted in Valid Eval by the County. KLJ will provide a clear timetable

Task Order Form

EJCDC[®] E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition. Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. and path for submission to the County and will host a "kick-off" call to develop materials/information needed from the County and deadlines for receipt of identified materials/information.

Additional Services

No additional services.

Owner's Responsibilities

Owner shall have those responsibilities set forth in Article 2 of the Agreement and in Exhibit B, subject to the following:

The County shall participate in coordination calls through project completion, provide supplementary documents as necessary, and provide feedback to ensure overall project accuracy and competitiveness. The County shall also submit the grant application on or ahead of the July 10 deadline.

Payments to Engineer

A. Owner shall pay Engineer for services rendered under this Task Order as follows:

Not-to-Exceed \$5,800

B. The terms of payment are set forth in Article 4 of the Agreement and in the applicable governing provisions of Exhibit C.

Consultants retained as of the Effective Date of the Task Order: None

Other Modifications to Agreement and Exhibits: None

Attachments: None

Other Documents Incorporated by Reference:

A. April 17, 2023, Agreement between Owners and Engineering for Professional Services, Task Order Edition

Terms and Conditions

Execution of this Task Order by Owner and Engineer shall make it subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement (as modified above), which Agreement is incorporated by this reference. Engineer is authorized

Task Order Form

EJCDC[®] E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition. Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. to begin performance upon its receipt of a copy of this Task Order signed by Owner. The effective date of this Task Order is May 9, 2023

OWNER: Huerfano County		ENGINEER: KLJ Engineering LLC	
Ву:		Ву: _	Doug Barr
Print Nam	e: John Galusha	Print Name:	
Title: C	hair, Board of County Commissioners	Title:	
		Firm's Certifica required): State of:	te No. (if
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR TASK ORDER:		DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR TASK ORDER:	
Name:	Carl Young	Name:	Doug Barr
Title:	County Administrator	Title:	Senior Engineer
Address:	401 Main Street, Suite 201 Walsenburg, CO 81089	Address:	400 Inverness Pkwy Suite 425 Englewood, CO 80112
E-Mail Address:	cyoung@huerfano.us	E-Mail Address:	Doug.Barr@kljeng.com
Phone:	719-738-3000 x110	Phone:	720-734-3663

Task Order Form

EJCDC[®] E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition. Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Page 3

Task Order Form EJCDC[®] E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition. Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.